भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद,

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

उत्तर पूर्वी पर्वतीय क्षेत्रो के लिए भा कृ अ.प. का अनुसन्धान परिसर ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region

सिक्किम केन्द्र, तादोंग, गान्तोक – ७३७१०२ kim Centre, Tadong – 737102, Gangtok

Sikkim Centre, Tadong – 737102, Gangtok

SKM/ESH.7(MDH)/AINRPOG/2016



Date: 29.06.2022

WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

Eligible candidates are invited to attend "Walk-in-Interview" for the contractual position of project assistant (PA) at ICAR-Research Complex for NEH Region, Sikkim Centre, Tadong, Gangtok on July 20.07.2022 at 10.30 a.m. in the office of the undersigned and the reporting time is 10:00 AM of on July 20.07.2022. The interview will be conducted by strictly following COVID-19 guidelines given by the State Govt. of Sikkim and Govt. of India. All the candidates should follow the COVID-19 guidelines as such, if any deviation will not be allowed to attend the interview. No candidates will be allowed to enter ICAR-Sikkim Centre without wearing mask.

#	Name and number of	Remarks
	Position and emolument	
1	01(One) post of Project	Essential qualification: B.Sc. in
	Assistant on Fixed	Agriculture/Horticulture/Life Science
	emoluments of Rs.10,000	Desirable: M.Sc Agri/Hort/Life Sciences with working
		experience in vegetable crops.
		Age limit:
	-	Age limit: 28 years maximum (relaxation for
		SC/ST/Women/OBC as per rule).

There is no provision for official accommodation or payment of TA/DA to attend the interview. The above position is purely temporary/contractual basis for a period of one year. There is no provision of re-employment after expiry of the period and the candidate will not have any right for absorption in ICAR. The Joint Director, ICAR Sikkim Centre reserves the right to cancel for vacancy notified in this advertisement.

Candidates are required to bring brief Bio-data, all the Certificates, Mark-sheets in original along with an application addressed to the Joint Director, ICAR-Research Complex for NEH Region, Sikkim Centre, Tadong, Gangtok-737102 with attested copies of Certificates and mark-sheets from Secondary onwards and affixing one Pass Port size Photograph.

(Ramgopal Laha)
Joint Director

Copy for wide publicity to:

- 1. The Chief Administrative Officer, ICAR, Umiam, Meghalaya.
- 2. The Deputy Director, DOPAR&T, Government of Sikkim, Gangtok.
- 3. Officer Incharge, National Information Centre (NIC), Gangtok
- 4 Scientist Incharge, ARIS Cell, ICAR Research Complex for NEH Region, Umroi Road, Umiam-793103, Meghalaya for uploading the above Advt. Notice on ICAR/Institute Website.
- 5. Notice Board, Office and Farm.

Joint Director